Santa Fe County Board of Registration

County Attorney's Conference Room Santa Fe County Administration Building 102 Grant Avenue, Santa Fe, NM 87501

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

February 28, 2019, 11:30 a.m.

The Santa Fe County (County) Board of Registration will hold a special meeting at 11:30 a.m. on Thursday, February 28, 2019, in the County Attorney's Conference Room located on the second floor of the County Administration Building, 102 Grant Avenue, Santa Fe, NM 87501.

AGENDA

- I. Call to Order.
- II. Roll Call.
- III. Approval of the Agenda. (Action Item)
- IV. Election of Chair for 2019 Board of Registration (Action Item)
- V. Election of Vice Chair for 2019 Board of Registration (Action Item)
- VI. Approval of the Agenda. (Action Item)
- VII. Review of the List of Eligible Voters as Required by NMSA 1978, § 1-4-28(E).
- VIII. Approval of Future Meeting Schedule (Action Item)
- IX. Adjournment. (Action Item)

Santa Fe County makes every practical effort to assure that auxiliary aids or services are available for meetings and programs. Individuals who would like to request auxiliary aids or services should contact Santa Fe County Manager's Office at (505) 986-6200 in advance to discuss specific needs (e.g., interpreters for the hearing impaired or readers for the sight impaired).